
 

 

 
 

 
 

WACS WEB 
 
 
Headquarters: 
Hrvatski kuharski savez – Croatian Culinary Federation 
E-mail :hks@kuhar.hr 
Address: I. Cankara 9, HR-42000 Varazdin, Croatia 
Telephone: +385 42 300-022 (changed) 
Fax: +385 42 313 700 
Website: http://www.kuhar.hr 
 
Imoprtant positions:  
 
Damir Crleni – president 
e-mail: damir.crleni@vz.t-com.hr 
 
Branko Cukelj – vicepresident (please remove Zoran Stanisavljevic from 

that position) 
e-mail: branko.cukelj@sheratonzagreb.com 
 
Aleksandar Aki Vuckovic – office manager 
e-mail: aki@kuhar.hr  
 
Zlatko Novak – Young chefs club Croatia 
e-mail:  zlac27@gmail.com 
 
Zdenko Percinic: World chefs without borders – board member 
e-mail: zdenko.percinic@imperial.hr  
 
Marinko Jurešić: Croatian culinary team – coach 
e-mail: marinko.juresic@istraturist.hr  
 
Board members: 
Damir Crleni, Branko Cukelj, Jozo Gale, Miroslav Dolovcak, Katarina 

Pentek, Marijana Škero, Dragan Vickovic, Slaven Stegic 
 
WACS approved Judges: 
 
Mirjana Spoljar (ex Mirjana Kozlina) 
e-mail: mirjana.spoljar13@gmail.com 
 
Branko Ognjenovic 
e-mail: info@majstorkuhar.hr  
 
Dragica Lukin 
e-mail: dragica-lukin@net.hr  



 

 

 
Marinko Juresic 
e-mail: marinko.juresic@istraturist.hr 
 
Miroslav Dolovacak 
e-mail: miroslav.dolovcak@zg.t-com.hr  
 
 
Croatia Culinary Academy members: 

 
Vladimir Balent 
Damir Crleni 
Vijam Cvek 
Anton Čehić 
Branko Čukelj 
Gostimir Dragić 
Stanko Erceg 
Zdravko Kalabrić 
Božo Lučić 
Dragica Lukin 
Branko Ognjenović 
Frane Papić 
Branko Žufika 
Danica TrbušićMarijan Hornung 
Ante Ivić 
Stevo Karapandža 
Vlado Katanec 
Mario Licul 
Ferdo Odak 
Ljudevit Sabo 
Slavko Večerić 


